

DOCK ACCESSORIES

Caterpillar Kit for Infinity Dock Systems

Instructions

Part #: 1006552

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	2	1019290	Caterpillar Clip
2	4	1001956	Bolt Carriage 3/8 x 1.0
3	4	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Attach the Connector Clips Large to the end of the frame that is supported by wheels - as shown in Detail "A".

Step 2. Attach the Caterpillar Clips to the end of the frame next to the Connector Clips. Secure each with two 3/8 x 1.0 Carriage Bolts and two 3/8 Flange Nuts - as shown in Detail "B".

To Use:

Set adjacent end frame into the lower position of the Caterpillar Clips while the dock is in use - as shown in Detail "C". Tighten the T-handle to secure the docks together.

To use the caterpillar feature (when removing or installing dock), loosen the T-handle and lift the adjacent end frame into the upper position of the Caterpillar Clip - as shown in Detail "D". This allows the dock to move easily over uneven terrain.

